

## Alkyl Amines Chemicals Limited

Corporate Office: 207A, Kakad Chambers, 132, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018 INDIA Tel.: 91-22-2493 1385, 6748 8200 • Fax: 91-22-2493 0710 • CIN No. L99999MH1979PLC021796



September 4, 2020

To, BSE Ltd. P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400 001. SCRIP CODE: 506767

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051. SYMBOL: ALKYLAMINE

Sub.: Intimation of merger of Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited (RTA) with Link Intime India Private Limited and consequent name change of RTA to "Link Intime India Private Limited"

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and public notice dated September 3, 2020, given by Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. in Business Standard and Maharashtra Times, we hereby wish to inform you that the Regional Director has approved merger of Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. with Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

Pursuant to the above, Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. has now ceased to exist as a separate entity and hereafter post-merger is known as "Link Intime India Private Limited". The existing team of Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. is merged with Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., hence the point of contact will remain same.

The details of Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company henceforth shall be as below:

## Link Intime India Private Limited

Address: C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai – 400083. Phone No.: 022-28515606, 28515644 Website: <u>https://linkintime.co.in/</u> E-mail: <u>support@sharexindia.com</u>

Please find attached public notice given by Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. in the matter. You are requested to take note of the same and disseminate the information on your website.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **ALKYL AMINES CHEMICALS LTD.** 

CHINTAMANI DATTATRAYA THATTE CHINTAMANI D. THATTE General Manager (Secretarial) & Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Development Implementation and Maintenance of Software Applications. The RFP document for the above tender is available in bank's e-tendering website https://iobtenders.auctiontiger.net & www.iob.in. For RFP details and future amendments, if any, keep referring to the above websites.

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to the Scheme of Merger or Amalgamation approved by Regional Director W.R., MCA, Mumbai -2, PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT M/S. SHAREX DYNAMIC (INDIA) PVT. LTD., having its Registered Office at C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400 083 registered with SEBI as a Registrars to an Issue & Share Transfer Agents(RTA) - Category 1 having valid Certificate of Permanent Registration No. INR000002102, intends to voluntarily surrender the said Registration, consequent to merger of the Company with SEBI registered RTA, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. having valid Certificate of Permanent Registration No. INR000004058.

Investors of all client companies of Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt Ltd will be now served from the same address by Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

Investors can call on 022 49186270 or write to <u>rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in</u> for their queries.

For Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd., sd/-

**KKALPANA INDUSTRIES** 

(INDIA) LIMITED

Read Office: 2B, Pretoria Street,

Kolkata - 700 071

K. C. Ajitkumar Managing Director Date: August 31, 2020 Place: Mumbai 2020 only shall be en Any person who becc holding shares as or in the manner as pro Only those Member have not cast their v who have voted thro attend the AGM thr Video Conference is The results of e-vo within two days of t the Company are lis The resolutions pro Meeting subject to r Mr. Mohan Ram Go appointed as the So In case of any quer may refer the F www.evotingindia. contact Mr. Nitin K Dalvi (022-2305 85

During this period, a

of Beneficial Owners

Place : Kolkata Dated : 02.09.2020



Email Address:

46<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL The 46th A will be he (IST) thro Means (VA Companie 14/2020, Affairs on respective

Requirem

जात असल्याने त्याला गा', अशी विनंती या आपल्या याचिकेत नी पोलिस महासंचालक

ा, पी. एस. पसरिचा, नंदन, संजीव दयाल, त्र के. सुब्रमण्यम तसेच लिस आयुक्त डी. एन. जी अतिरिक्त पोलिस के. पी. रघुवंशी यांचा ध्ये समावेश आहे.

ादसत आहे. शिवाय सुशांतसिंहच्या प्रकरणात तपास यंत्रणांकडून तपास सुरू असताना एकप्रकारे मीडिया ट्रायलही होताना दिसत आहे. याला चाप लावणारे निर्देश द्यावेत. तसेच वातांकनाच्या बाबतीत मार्गदर्शक सूचना घालून द्याव्यात', अशी विनंती या याचिकेत करण्यात आली आहे. ही याचिका लवकरच उच्च न्यायालयासमोर 'व्हिडिओ कॉन्फरन्सिंग'द्वारे सुनावणीस येण्याची शक्यता आहे. दरम्यान, नीलेश नवलखा व अन्य दोन वकिलांनी

निरोगी ह

आरोग्याची

đe

अज

## PURI IC NOTICI

वला	Pursuant to the Scheme of Merger or Amalgamation approved by Regional		
	Director W.R., MCA, Mumbai -2, PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT M/S. SHAREX DYNAMIC (INDIA) PVT. LTD.,		
5	having its Registered Office at C-101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai		Fontified v Kamalpho
	400 083 registered with SEBI as a Registrars to an Issue & Share Transfer		मानक अर्चुनामृत (
	Agents(RTA) – Category I having valid Certificate of Permanent Registration No. INR000002102, intends to voluntarily		
रुपये असून ते	surrender the said Registration, consequent to merger of the Company	1	Se la
२०० रुपयांपर्यंत तवकरच बैठक	with SEBI registered RTA, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. having valid Certificate of		Bai
असे टोपे यांनी	Permanent Registration No. INR000004058. Investors of all client companies of Sharex		
	Dynamic (India) Pvt Ltd will be now served from the same address by Link Intime		• अर्जुनामृत–अज्
ांग	India Pvt. Ltd. Investors can call on 022 49186270 or		व्यतिरिक्त नाग
पक्षनेते देवेंद्र	write to <u>rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in</u> for their queries.		सारख्या जडीबृ
म्हणाले की, दिला आहे.	For Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd., sd/-		अधिक गुणकार्र • प्रौढावस्थेत स्वा
वातक आहे.	K. C. Ajitkumar Managing Director		• प्राढावस्थत स्वा उपयोगी।
जे. चाचएका	Date: August 31, 2020 Place: Mumbai	1	🐨 वैद्यकीय सद
' आला, को एमआर'च्या		1	
एमआर च्या ाही, काहीही	Fullerton India Credit Com Hulta Banmaan Ka Anult Com Anult Com Anult Com Anult Com Anult Com Fullerton India Credit Com		
	स्थावर मालमत्तांच्या विक्रीसाठी विक्र		